

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
	10.02.2026		<p data-bbox="691 331 979 360">WPMS No.2494 of 2025</p> <p data-bbox="691 376 1321 421"><u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u></p> <p data-bbox="691 443 1481 611">Mr. Divyam Sharma, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Siddharth Jain, learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p data-bbox="691 651 1481 757">2. Mr. Sagar Kothari, learned counsel for the respondents.</p> <p data-bbox="691 797 1422 835">3. Counter affidavit is taken on record.</p> <p data-bbox="691 875 1481 1043">4. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner has sought three weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit.</p> <p data-bbox="691 1084 1070 1122">5. Time is granted.</p> <p data-bbox="691 1162 1129 1200">6. List on 09.04.2026.</p> <p data-bbox="691 1240 1481 1346">7. Interim order dated 28.08.2025 is extended till the next date of listing.</p> <p data-bbox="1023 1451 1481 1525" style="text-align: right;">(Alok Kumar Verma, J.) 10.02.2026</p> <p data-bbox="691 1525 735 1547">Pant/</p>