

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
	06.05.2026		<p data-bbox="691 423 1015 454">WPMS No.2494 of 2025</p> <p data-bbox="691 461 1129 499"><b><u>Hon'ble Siddhartha Sah, J.</u></b></p> <p data-bbox="691 546 1490 624">Mr. Siddhartha Jain, learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p data-bbox="691 663 1490 741">2. Mr. Sagar Kothari, learned counsel for the respondents.</p> <p data-bbox="691 779 1490 857">3. Counter affidavit filed by the respondents is taken on record.</p> <p data-bbox="691 896 1490 974">4. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit.</p> <p data-bbox="691 1012 1082 1050">5. List on 19.06.2026.</p> <p data-bbox="691 1088 1490 1167">6. Interim order, if any, to continue till the next date of listing.</p> <p data-bbox="1174 1279 1477 1317" style="text-align: right;"><b>(Siddhartha Sah, J.)</b></p> <p data-bbox="1209 1323 1374 1352" style="text-align: right;">06.05.2026</p> <p data-bbox="691 1359 724 1384">BS</p>